net cash used in financing activities amounting to US$8.7
million in FY2013. The Group paid a dividend of US$5.7
million in the year under review as well as in the previous
year. In addition, the Group received the proceeds from
bank borrowings amounting to US$58.6 million against
the repayment of bank borrowings amounting to US$50.0
million in FY2014, which resulted in an increase of US$8.6
million in bank and other borrowings.

Financial & Operations Review

11Annual  Report 2014 CDW Holding Limited

*  including the proposed final dividend for FY2014

Financial & Operations Review

Key Financial Data

US$mn FY2014 FY2013 FY2012 FY2011 FY2010

Total Assets 118.9 109.8 118.8 109.7 100.9

Total Liabilities 48.8 40.8 55.9 51.1 45.4

Current Assets 108.4 97.0 96.7 84.1 74.1

Current Liabilities 43.2 35.8 48.0 45.7 36.8

Shareholders’ Equity 70.1 69.0 62.9 58.6 55.5

Revenue 151.8 175.1 196.4 173.1 121.9

Profit before tax 11.5 15.5 18.2 7.9 4.6

Profit after tax 8.4 11.3 11.4 4.7 3.4

Earnings per share (US cents) 1.76 2.41 2.41 0.94 0.68

Dividend per share (US cents)   1.2* 1.2 1.2  0.7  0.6

12 Annual  Report 2014 CDW Holding Limited

FY2014 FY2013 FY2012 FY2011 FY2010

Revenue (US$mn) 100.2 121.5 125.3 111.5 63.9

Earnings before interest and taxes (EBIT) (US$mn) 11.5 15.1 15.3 8.1 2.9

Gross floor area (sqm) 19,731 19,731 19,731 19,731 19,731

Clean room area (sqm) 6,306 6,208 6,208 6,208 6,208

Number of staff 166 151 153 162 162

Number of workers 1,733 1,523 1,653 1,529 1,285

Production capacity (units/mth) 6,000,000 6,000,000 6,000,000 6,000,000 6,000,000

FY2014 FY2013 FY2012 FY2011 FY2010

Revenue (US$mn) 26.4 30.6 49.0 36.2 31.8

EBIT (US$mn) 1.1 0.6 7.6 3.2 1.3

Gross floor area (sqm) 16,210 16,210 36,887 36,887 36,887

Clean room area (sqm) 2,107 2,107 4,373 4,373 4,373

Number of staff 129 144 180 191 183

Number of workers 518 605 767 709 770

FY2014 FY2013 FY2012 FY2011 FY2010

Revenue (US$mn) 25.2 23.0 22.1 25.4 26.2

EBIT (US$mn) 0.7 (0.1) (1.6) 1.2 2.6

Gross floor area (sqm) 7,236 7,236 7,830 7,830 8,454

Clean room area (sqm) 1,163 1,163 569 569 829

Number of staff 145 156 158 173 142

Number of workers 329 360 389 491 545

Key Operational Information / Data

LCD Backlight Units Operating Subsidiaries
(TM Hong Kong, CD Shanghai, TM Dongguan & TM Japan)

Office Automation Operating Subsidiaries
(TM Shanghai, TM Japan, WH Hong Kong, WH Dongguan, GCY Shanghai & Guru Guru)

* GCY Shanghai was incorporated in July 2011.

* Guru Guru was incorporated in September 2014.

(Figures are based on December of each year)

LCD Parts and Accessories Operating Subsidiaries
(TM Hong Kong, TM Pudong, TM Dongguan, TM Japan, SMT Hong Kong, SMT Dongguan & MT Wuxi)